# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Satish Sundar				02/02/2010	
Jeffrey C. Hudgens			02/02/2010		
Prudhvi R. Chintala	ipati			01/28/2010	
William Nixon Taylo	or Jr			01/26/2010	
William Paul Lacek	у			01/26/2010	
Jeffrey A. Brodine				01/28/2010	
Dean C. Hruzek				02/14/2010	
Mario David Silvetti				01/27/2010	
City: State/Country:		Santa Clara CALIFORNIA			
	Applied Mate			]	
Street Address:		P. O. Box 450A			
-					
Postal Code:	95052				
		11			
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Numbe	r:	12684	733		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email:		S Mail w	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsucces</i> amat.com	sful.	
Correspondent Nam	ne: Applied	Applied Materials			
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 450A					
Address Line 4:	Santa C	Clara, C	ALIFORNIA 95052		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		13249/FEG/SYNX		
				PATENT	
501098700				REEL: 023970 FRAME: 01	RQ

NAME	OF	SUB	MIT	TER:
------	----	-----	-----	------

Total Attachments: 9
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif
source=013249USA - SIGNED US ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif

### ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

 Satish Sundar 1366 Terra Alta Drive Milpitas, CA 95035

Purva Farkridge Nobb Jhosala Road, gavadachara Polya Jhosala Road, Gavadachara Polya Bongalore 5600 48 India

- 2. Jeffrey C. Hudgens 21 Porter Street San Francisco, CA 94110
- Prudhvi R. Chintalapati 200 Parc Place Drive Milpitas, CA 95035
- 4. William Nixon Taylor, Jr. 6877 Maple Drive Dublin, CA 94568
- 5. William P. Laceky 2885 FM 3405 Georgetown, TX 78633
- 6. Jeffrey A. Brodine 21441 Madrone Drive Los Gatos, CA 95033
- 7. Dean C. Hruzek 11705 Spotted Horse Drive Austin, TX 78759
- Mario Dave Silvetti 3450 White Oak Court Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

#### ELECTROSTATIC END EFFECTOR APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSPORTING SUSBTRATES

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed January 8, 2010 under Serial No. 12/684,733, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as

the Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as the Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as the Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed. (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignees in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

 The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce on the dates indicated below.

Dated:

2010

Hich Sunday

Satish Sundar

Dated:

Jeffrey C. Hudgens

Dated: \_

Prudhvi R. Chintalapati

PATENT

REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0192

the Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as the Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as the Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignes.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Dated:

2010 Dated: 2

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Satish Sundar

Hudgens

Prudhvi R. Chintalapati

the Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as the Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as the Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignees in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Dated:

Satish Sundar

Dated:

Dated:	01	28	2010	
	1	• •	1	

Jeffrey C. Hudgens

CSudma

Prudhvi R. Chintalapati

2

Dated: 2/12/2010

William Nixon Taylor, Jr.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Dated:

Jeffrey A. Brodine

William P. Laceky

Dated:

Dean C. Hruzek

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Mario Dave Silvetti

Dated:	William Nixon Taylor, Jr.
Dated: 1/26/2010	William P. Laceky
Dated:	Jeffrey A. Brodine
Dated:	Dean C. Hruzek
Dated:	Mario Dave Silvetti

,

Dated:	William Nixon Taylor, Jr.
Dated:	William P. Laceky
Dated: 1/28/10	Jeffrey A. Brodine
Dated:	Dean C. Hruzek
Dated:	Mario Dave Silvetti

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

William Nixon Taylor, Jr.

Dated:

William P. Laceky

Dated:

Jeffrey A. Brodine

Dated: 2/16/10

E Arregh Dean C. Hruzek

Dated:

Mario Dave Silvetti

Dated:	
Dated: _	
	가 관계적 실패한 것을 것을 수 있는 것이다. 가지 않는 것은 가지 않는 것은 것이다. 같은 것은 관계 관계 관계적으로 가지 않는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다.
Dated: _	
	그는 이 사람감을 통하는 것을 가을 통했다. 것 ~~~
	- 2017년 - 2017년 명령 방법을 가장하는 것을 위한 것을 가장하는 것이다. - 2017년 - 2017년 영양 방법을 가장하는 것을 위한 방법을 가장하는 것을 통하는 것을 통하는 것을 위한 것을 통하는 것을 통하는 것을 통하는 것을 통하는 것을 통하는 것을 통하는 것을 통하는 - 2017년 - 2017년 영양 방법을 위한 것을 위한 것을 통하는 것을
Dated:	가지 않는 것이 아파 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 1995년 1월 2월 2일 - 1997년 1997
Datou	
	요즘 학교는 것은 영향이 하고 한 것은 모양 물질을
	동안, 홍말, 동물, 동안, 말이 아이지, 말이 가지 않는다. 1995년 - 1998년 동안,
Dated:	1/22 1/0
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

William Nixon Taylor, Jr.

William P. Laceky

Jeffrey A. Brodine

Dean C. Hruzek

Dich 5.11 Mario Dave Silvetti

3

PATENT

REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0199